

WEST HANTS REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY
CONSULTANT SERVICES – ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
RFP # WHRMAD20-08
ADDENDUM #01 – September 13, 2021

1. QUESTION:

The RFP states "17.3 Only one (1) company can be listed, per tender, no subcontractors, except as being listed as backup." Please clarify.

ANSWER: West Hants Regional Municipality will only enter into a contract with the successful proponent to the RFP. If additional resources from other companies is required by the successful proponent, that agreement is between the successful proponent and the sub-contractors. Any such additional resources should be identified within the proposal.

2. QUESTION: There is no budget listed in the RFP, can a range be provided?

ANSWER: West Hants Regional Municipality wishes to receive all proposals related to this RFP and will review all submissions based on Section 6 of the RFP.

3. QUESTION: How fixed is the February 2022 delivery deadline? Is the Municipality open to a later final completion date?

ANSWER: The deadline is pretty set as we have to have the final document Plan to the Province no later than March 31, 2022, and the month gives some time for tweaking if necessary.